PUTNAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



117 Putnam Drive, Suite A ♦ Eatonton, GA 31024 706-485-5826 www.putnamcountyga.us

NOTICE

The Putnam County Board of Commissioners is seeking individuals to serve on the **Eatonton-Putnam County Library Board**. Candidates must be Putnam County residents and willing to serve a six-year term. As a member of the Eatonton-Putnam Board you would also serve on the Azalea Regional Library Board of Trustees.

Interested persons should submit an <u>application</u> to the Putnam County Board of Commissioners, 117 Putnam Drive, Suite A, Eatonton, Georgia 31024. Applications will be accepted until the positions are filled. The board application form can be found on the county website at <u>www.putnamcountyga.us</u> (in the "How Do I..." or "Forms & Documents" sections) or by calling 706-485-5826.

10/03/2024 & 10/10/2024